
Culver-Stockton (MO) (4-10) -vs- Park (8-5)
3/7/2026 at Kansas City, Kan.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jean Rodriguez (2-0)
Loss: Aaron Barr (0-3)
HBP: Ryan Jung, Fabian Morales, Colin Zancanella
PB: Cooper Kiel (2)
 
Start: 2:30 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:
- Park coach protest on Culver-Stockton DH re-entering after being pinch run for in the 7th inning

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Culver-Stockton (MO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4 9 2
Park 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 5 8 0

Culver-Stockton (MO) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brandon Diaz Valentin 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jack Linenfelser rf 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Kannon Kirk ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Cooper Gillette dh 5 0 2 1 0 2 3
    Wyatt Wright pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harry Oden lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jeremiah Morris 1b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
General Schofield cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Ethan Weber 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Cooper Kiel c 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
    Tyler Schmidt pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Jung p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Barr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 9 4 5 11 10

2B: Jack Linenfelser (1); Kannon Kirk (1)
HR: Cooper Kiel (1)
SF: Kannon Kirk (1)
SB: Harry Oden (1)
HBP: Harry Oden (1); General Schofield (1)
E: Brandon Diaz Valentin (1); Kannon Kirk (1)

Park 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Polich cf 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
Evan Johnson 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
AJ Alvarez dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wiljerry Santiago 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Edward Gonzalez 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Dian Medina c 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
    AJ Rodriguez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sam Sisk ss 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jarrett Hamlett rf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Jan Marrero lf 3 1 0 1 1 0 1
Fabian Morales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Zancanella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jean Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 8 3 4 5 6

HR: Edward Gonzalez (1); Dian Medina (1)
SH: Evan Johnson (1); Jarrett Hamlett (1)
SF: AJ Alvarez (1)
SB: AJ Rodriguez (1)
CS: AJ Rodriguez (1); Sam Sisk (1)
HBP: Edward Gonzalez (1)

Culver-Stockton (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Jung 6.0 7 4 2 3 3 2 0 1 0 21 28 5 7 79
Aaron Barr (L, 0-3) 2.2 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 2 35
Totals 8 5 2 4 5 2 0 1 0 29 37 8 9 114

Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fabian Morales 6.1 5 3 3 5 9 0 0 1 0 22 28 4 4 87
Colin Zancanella 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 24
Jean Rodriguez (W, 2-0) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 4 22
Totals 9 4 4 5 11 1 0 2 0 33 41 6 8 133



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 1st CUL PAR
Brandon Diaz Valentin flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jack Linenfelser struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Kannon Kirk doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Cooper Gillette struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Park - Bottom of 1st CUL PAR
Jackson Polich singled to third base, advanced to second on the throw (0-0). 0 0
Evan Johnson reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 0 0
Jackson Polich scored, unearned. 0 1
Evan Johnson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
AJ Alvarez flied out to cf, SAC (1-1 BF); Evan Johnson advanced to third. 0 1
Wiljerry Santiago struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 1
Edward Gonzalez hit by pitch (2-1 SBH). 0 1
Edward Gonzalez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Dian Medina grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBSBS). 0 1

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 2nd CUL PAR
Harry Oden lined out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Jeremiah Morris walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
General Schofield hit by pitch (1-0 H); Jeremiah Morris advanced to second. 0 1
Ethan Weber grounded out to 2b (0-0); General Schofield out at second ss to 2b. 0 1

Park - Bottom of 2nd CUL PAR
Sam Sisk singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 1
Jarrett Hamlett grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Sam Sisk advanced to second. 0 1
Jan Marrero lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Jackson Polich grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 1

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 3rd CUL PAR
Cooper Kiel struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 0 1
Brandon Diaz Valentin flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1
Jack Linenfelser walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Kannon Kirk singled up the middle (0-0); Jack Linenfelser advanced to third. 0 1
Cooper Gillette struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 1

Park - Bottom of 3rd CUL PAR
Evan Johnson singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
AJ Alvarez lined out to ss (0-1 F); Evan Johnson out at second ss to 1b. 0 1
Wiljerry Santiago struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 1

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 4th CUL PAR
Harry Oden walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 0 1
Jeremiah Morris struck out looking (0-2 KSFFFK). 0 1
Harry Oden stole second. 0 1
General Schofield struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Ethan Weber struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1

Park - Bottom of 4th CUL PAR
Edward Gonzalez lined out to 1b (2-2 BSBF). 0 1



Dian Medina singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
AJ Rodriguez pinch ran for Dian Medina. 0 1
Sam Sisk flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 1
AJ Rodriguez stole second. 0 1
Jarrett Hamlett walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 1
Jan Marrero reached first on an error by ss, out at second 1b to ss, RBI (0-0); Jarrett Hamlett advanced to
second; AJ Rodriguez scored, unearned. 0 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 5th CUL PAR
Dian Medina to c for AJ Rodriguez. 0 2
Cooper Kiel flied out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Brandon Diaz Valentin grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 2
Jack Linenfelser singled to right center (0-0). 0 2
Kannon Kirk reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Jack Linenfelser out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Park - Bottom of 5th CUL PAR
Jackson Polich singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 2
Evan Johnson grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-0); Jackson Polich advanced to second. 0 2
AJ Alvarez grounded out to 3b (0-0); Jackson Polich advanced to third. 0 2
Wiljerry Santiago grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKBB). 0 2

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 6th CUL PAR
Cooper Gillette singled to left field (1-2 BKKF). 0 2
Wyatt Wright pinch ran for Cooper Gillette. 0 2
Harry Oden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
Jeremiah Morris grounded out to 2b (0-0); Wyatt Wright out at second 3b to 2b. 0 2

Park - Bottom of 6th CUL PAR
Edward Gonzalez homered, RBI (1-0 H). 0 3
Dian Medina homered, RBI (1-1 BF). 0 4
Sam Sisk walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 0 4
Sam Sisk out at second 1b to 3b, caught stealing. 0 4
Jarrett Hamlett struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 4
Jan Marrero walked (3-2 KBFBFFBB). 0 4
Jackson Polich reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jan Marrero out at second 2b to ss. 0 4

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 7th CUL PAR
General Schofield struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 4
Ethan Weber walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 4
Cooper Kiel homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ethan Weber scored. 2 4
Brandon Diaz Valentin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 4
Colin Zancanella to p for Fabian Morales. 2 4
Brandon Diaz Valentin advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Jack Linenfelser doubled to right field (3-1 BBBK); Brandon Diaz Valentin advanced to third. 2 4
Kannon Kirk flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Brandon Diaz Valentin scored. 3 4
Cooper Gillette to dh for Wyatt Wright. 3 4
Cooper Gillette singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKSB); Jack Linenfelser scored. 4 4
Harry Oden hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Cooper Gillette advanced to second. 4 4
Jeremiah Morris singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Harry Oden advanced to second; Cooper Gillette advanced to
third. 4 4
General Schofield struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 4 4

Park - Bottom of 7th CUL PAR
Aaron Barr to p for Ryan Jung. 4 4
Evan Johnson popped up to 3b (3-2 KKBFFBB). 4 4



AJ Alvarez struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 4 4
Wiljerry Santiago flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 8th CUL PAR
Jean Rodriguez to p for Colin Zancanella. 4 4
Ethan Weber grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 4 4
Cooper Kiel singled to second base (0-0). 4 4
Tyler Schmidt pinch ran for Cooper Kiel. 4 4
Brandon Diaz Valentin reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SK); Tyler Schmidt out at second ss to 2b. 4 4
Jack Linenfelser flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 4

Park - Bottom of 8th CUL PAR
Cooper Kiel to c for Tyler Schmidt. 4 4
Edward Gonzalez flied out to cf (0-2 SS). 4 4
Dian Medina walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 4 4
AJ Rodriguez pinch ran for Dian Medina. 4 4
Sam Sisk struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 4
AJ Rodriguez out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 4 4

Culver-Stockton (MO) - Top of 9th CUL PAR
Dian Medina to c for AJ Rodriguez. 4 4
Kannon Kirk grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 4
Cooper Gillette grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 4 4
Harry Oden struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 4 4

Park - Bottom of 9th CUL PAR
Jarrett Hamlett singled up the middle (3-2 BBBKFF). 4 4
Jan Marrero reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Jarrett Hamlett out at second 3b to 1b. 4 4
Jackson Polich grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jan Marrero advanced to second. 4 4
Jan Marrero advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 4
Jan Marrero scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 5


